GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1272
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014

MAKE IN INDIA POLICY ON MSME
Patel Smt. Anupriya Singh

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether inciting multinational and foreign companies under the Make in India Policy are likely to have an adverse impact on the handicraft industry of our country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to protect and promote Indian MSME sector under the said policy?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)
(a): No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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